
2023-2024 William & Mary Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-7   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Young, Nylah 29-26 680 23.4 169-381 .444 2-12 .167 127-143 .888 46 111 157 5.4 86 3 16 59 17 27 467 16.1
05 Nascimento, Bella 29-17 861 29.7 132-377 .350 48-156 .308 49-73 .671 16 75 91 3.1 38 0 67 71 3 35 361 12.4
01 Geddes, Cassidy 29-18 826 28.5 95-247 .385 41-134 .306 51-69 .739 8 48 56 1.9 55 0 60 76 13 50 282 9.7
35 Cauley, Anahi-Lee 29-15 654 22.6 81-173 .468 1-6 .167 44-58 .759 30 72 102 3.5 75 4 49 71 15 14 207 7.1
14 Frisby-Smith, Rebekah 29-23 709 24.4 37-117 .316 28-88 .318 28-41 .683 30 81 111 3.8 69 0 53 38 4 35 130 4.5
03 Beckwith, Kayla 29-5 454 15.7 48-101 .475 0-1 .000 25-43 .581 56 77 133 4.6 81 3 21 36 20 13 121 4.2
23 Rolph, Kayla 29-14 447 15.4 40-95 .421 9-32 .281 17-24 .708 20 57 77 2.7 26 0 33 26 8 20 106 3.7
24 Carlson, Cate 19-0 154 8.1 12-51 .235 5-34 .147 17-20 .850 7 22 29 1.5 17 1 5 19 0 5 46 2.4
04 Brown, Lanni 9-1 59 6.6 7-17 .412 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 4 4 8 0.9 2 0 2 1 0 1 19 2.1
00 Mikeska,  Alexa 29-25 698 24.1 19-61 .311 8-28 .286 11-25 .440 10 90 100 3.4 51 1 65 58 2 40 57 2.0
02 Dance, Monet 24-0 243 10.1 8-37 .216 4-17 .235 13-17 .765 4 30 34 1.4 15 0 35 14 0 9 33 1.4
31 Magee, Madison 4-0 19 4.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.0 4 0 0 3 0 0 4 1.0
12 Montella, Ruthie 5-1 20 4.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 McTeer, Dani 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 649-1662 .390 149-518 .288 386-521 .741 289 742 1031 35.6 522 12 409 483 82 249 1833 63.21
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 648-1697 .382 147-512 .287 371-516 .719 356 788 1144 39.4 490 10 311 534 82 240 1814 62.55

Team Statistics W&M OPP
SCORING 1833 1814
    Points Per Game 63.2 62.6
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 649-1662 648-1697
    Field Goal Pct .390 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-518 147-512
    3PT FG Pct .288 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-521 371-516
    FT Pct .741 .719
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.8
REBOUNDS 1031 1144
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 409 311
    Assists Per Game 14.1 10.7
TURNOVERS 483 534
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 249 240
    Steals Per Game 8.6 8.3
BLOCKS 82 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 15,156 17,719
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,166 14-1,266
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-196

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
William & Mary 422 449 470 481 11 1833
Opponents 399 448 459 503 5 1814

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 NORFOLK ST. L 64-66 3,112
11/10/23 VCU L 54-70 956
11/12/23 GEORGE MASON L 72-77 962
11/15/23 at Virginia L 51-80 3,588
11/24/23 vs Tennessee St. W 63-53 391
11/26/23 at FIU W 59-57 389
11/30/23 OLD DOMINION L 66-72 829
12/03/23 at Navy W 81-53 0
12/07/23 at James Madison L 56-75 2,441
12/17/23 LONGWOOD W 86-49 1,096
12/21/23 at Virginia Tech L 43-76 4,887

* 01/05/24 at Monmouth W 70-66 680
* 01/07/24 at Hofstra W 48-46 301
* 01/12/24 N.C. A&T L 51-53 855
* 01/14/24 at Elon W 62-43 753
* 01/19/24 DELAWARE W 78-72 456
* 01/21/24 at Towson L 64-80 602
* 01/26/24 HOFSTRA W 61-50 962
* 01/28/24 MONMOUTH L 56-67 1,354
* 02/04/24 DREXEL W 75-62 1,163
* 02/09/24 at Delaware W 62-58 1,443
* 02/11/24 at Hampton W 65-55 668
* 02/18/24 at Campbell L 46-57 1,002
* 02/23/24 ELON W 73-61 1,088
* 02/25/24 HAMPTON W 66-58 1,291
* 03/01/24 at UNCW W 68-50 607
* 03/03/24 at Col. of Charleston L 72-77 358
* 03/09/24 STONY BROOK L 68-74 1,032

03/14/24 vs Hofstra L 53-57 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 William & Mary Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Young, Nylah 17-14 399 23.5 96-224 .429 2-4 .500 69-77 .896 21 69 90 5.3 50 1 11 33 8 18 263 15.5
05 Nascimento, Bella 17-6 458 26.9 75-209 .359 24-86 .279 27-40 .675 8 46 54 3.2 18 0 32 39 1 17 201 11.8
01 Geddes, Cassidy 17-16 520 30.6 64-162 .395 28-86 .326 34-49 .694 6 31 37 2.2 28 0 38 50 5 33 190 11.2
35 Cauley, Anahi-Lee 17-14 450 26.5 59-119 .496 1-5 .200 32-43 .744 21 50 71 4.2 45 3 33 52 12 10 151 8.9
14 Frisby-Smith, Rebekah 17-11 450 26.5 26-71 .366 20-54 .370 18-25 .720 23 52 75 4.4 43 0 30 24 3 24 90 5.3
03 Beckwith, Kayla 17-3 258 15.2 27-57 .474 0-0 .000 15-28 .536 38 40 78 4.6 44 1 15 24 12 12 69 4.1
04 Brown, Lanni 4-1 30 7.5 5-11 .455 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 13 3.3
00 Mikeska,  Alexa 17-14 422 24.8 14-31 .452 4-11 .364 4-11 .364 7 65 72 4.2 25 0 32 35 1 24 36 2.1
24 Carlson, Cate 10-0 77 7.7 7-24 .292 3-13 .231 4-6 .667 1 15 16 1.6 12 1 2 11 0 2 21 2.1
02 Dance, Monet 13-0 175 13.5 6-26 .231 4-15 .267 11-14 .786 3 23 26 2.0 9 0 28 7 0 8 27 2.1
23 Rolph, Kayla 17-5 177 10.4 10-33 .303 2-11 .182 2-4 .500 8 22 30 1.8 14 0 11 9 3 8 24 1.4
12 Montella, Ruthie 2-1 9 4.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 389-969 .401 90-293 .307 217-299 .726 170 455 625 36.8 291 6 234 291 45 156 1085 63.82
Opponents 17 3425 201.5 374-1007 .371 85-317 .268 196-278 .705 207 444 651 38.3 278 5 183 316 45 148 1029 60.53

Team Statistics W&M OPP
SCORING 1085 1029
    Points Per Game 63.8 60.5
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 389-969 374-1007
    Field Goal Pct .401 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-293 85-317
    3PT FG Pct .307 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-299 196-278
    FT Pct .726 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.5
REBOUNDS 625 651
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 234 183
    Assists Per Game 13.8 10.8
TURNOVERS 291 316
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 156 148
    Steals Per Game 9.2 8.7
BLOCKS 45 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 8,201 6,414
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,025 9-713
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
William & Mary 232 272 277 293 11 1085
Opponents 231 243 268 282 5 1029

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/24 at  Monmouth W 70-66 680
01/07/24 at  Hofstra W 48-46 301
01/12/24 N.C. A&T L 51-53 855
01/14/24 at  Elon W 62-43 753
01/19/24 DELAWARE W 78-72 456
01/21/24 at  Towson L 64-80 602
01/26/24 HOFSTRA W 61-50 962
01/28/24 MONMOUTH L 56-67 1354
02/04/24 DREXEL W 75-62 1163
02/09/24 at  Delaware W 62-58 1443
02/11/24 at  Hampton W 65-55 668
02/18/24 at  Campbell L 46-57 1002
02/23/24 ELON W 73-61 1088
02/25/24 HAMPTON W 66-58 1291
03/01/24 at  UNCW W 68-50 607
03/03/24 at  Col. of Charleston L 72-77 358
03/09/24 STONY BROOK L 68-74 1032


